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Will the Minister of PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Advisory Council (NAC) in its recent meeting has evaluated the implementation of flagship programes of the Government;

(b) if so, the outcome of the review;

(c) the details of other issues discussed at the recent meetings of the NAC; and

(d) the directions given by the Council to the Government on the above issues?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE (SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Not applicable in view of reply to (a) above.

(c): The National Advisory Council (NAC) has identified, inter alia, subjects such as food security, Communal Violence Bill, Tribal Development, Rural Renewal and Revitalisation of Agriculture, Poverty Alleviation and Employment Generation, Urban Poverty, Education and Health for priority consideration.

(d): NAC has not made any recommendations to the Government.
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